

CNR No. DLNW-01-001873-2022
MACT No. 95-22

07.12.2022

Present: Ms. Indu, Proxy Counsel for Petitioner.
Sh. Mukesh Chaudhary, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Yogender
Sharma, Counsel for R1 & R2.
Sh. R.P. Mathur, Counsel for R2/Insurer.

Proxy counsel seeks time to place on record the name of insurance company with which the offending vehicle was insured. On supplying the address notice be issued to the insurance company.

To come up for orders on 04.01.2023.

(Dr. V. K. Dahiya)
ADJ-1+MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
(R) 07.12.2022