

24

M A C T 94/22

LATA Vs. GURMEET SINGH AND ORS

21.04.2025

Present: Sh. Kuldeep Kumar, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Akshay Garg, Ld. counsel for the Insurance
Company(through VC).
Sh. R P Mathur, Ld. counsel for R3.
LC in person.

LC submits that RE is pending since long and date of
RE could not be fixed. Let the date for conducting RE is hereby
fixed at Every Friday at 02.00 PM before Ld. LC.

Ld. LC is directed to conclude the evidence on or
before NDOH.

Put up for report of Ld. LC on 14.07.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
21.04.2025