

24 M A C T 94/22

LATA Vs. GURMEET SINGH AND ORS

15.10.2025

Present: Sh. Kuldeep Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Yogender Sharma, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2 through VC.
Ms. Sukriti Pratap, Ld counsel through VC fro Bajaj Alliance Insurance.
Sh. R.P. Mathur, Ld. counsel for New India Insurance Company.
Sh. Shashi Ranjan Ld LC through VC.

Report of LC has been received after concluding the evidence.

List for FA on 05.12.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
15.10.2025