

20.01.2026

Regular Ld. Addl. PP is on leave today and Substitute Ld. Addl. PP is looking after the work of two Courts.

Present: Ms. Yogita Kaushik, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Mandeep Walia, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Ms. Kusum Shah, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Accused is paralysed and he is getting treatment that is why he is not appearing.

IO has sent request wherein he is seeking time to file reply to the protest petition. IO is directed to file reply by NDOH.

Put up for arguments on charge/protest petition on 26.02.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.01.2026