

22 M A C T 94/22

LATA Vs. GURMEET SINGH AND ORS

11.02.2026

Present: Sh. Kuldeep Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. R. P. Mathur, Ld. counsel for R3/New India Assurance.

Sh. Akshay Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for R4/Bajaj Alliance Insurance (through VC).

At request of Ld. counsel for R3, matter adjourned.

List for FA on 01.04.2026.

(Vikram)

**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
11.02.2026**